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Lieutenant Tim Myers
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Total results: 79

1 Inc: PSU Case # | Inc: Inc: Inc: Alg: Allegation b Act: A : Narrative
Database Source | Occurred taken
row # date
23ADMIN-136 27099 Internal  11/19/2023 Improper Release of Sustained  Counseling A corporal received a counseling for a bad release.
Inmate
23ADMIN-139 27087 Internal  11/15/2023 Excessive Sustained  Resigned prior A deputy was investigated for going hours without pay. The
Absenteeism to discipline deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action.
23ADMIN-140 27098 Internal  11/03/2023 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance
Absenteeism Reprimand violations.
23ADMIN-141 27174 Internal  12/08/2023 Adherence to Duty ~ Sustained  Suspension A deputy was suspended five days for missing a driver's
license hearing. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-142 27281 Internal  12/24/2023 Booking Errors Sustained  Counseling A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of
an inmate.
23ARB-024 26933 Internal  11/10/2023 Vehicle Accident Sustained  Suspension A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a
Vehicle Pursuit Sustained  Suspension traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
Violation The discipline is documented under 24VP-005.

A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a
traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit.
The discipline is documented under 24VP-005.

23ARB-026 27132 Internal ~ 10/19/2023 Vehicle Accident Sustained ~ Written A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a
Reprimand traffic accident.

23COUNSELING-08 27202 Internal  12/16/2023 Adherence to Duty ~ Sustained  Counseling A deputy received counseling for allowing an inmate to have

9 personal items prior to being released from booking.

23COUNSELING-09 27188 Internal  12/13/2023 Adherence to Duty ~ Sustained  Counseling A deputy received a counseling for allowing an inmate into

1 another section of their pod where he was not housed.

23COUNSELING-09 27244 Internal  12/22/2023 Essential Overtime  Sustained  Counseling A deputy received a counseling for not completing four

2 Violation required EOT's in the month of November.
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23COUNSELING-09
3

23COUNSELING-09
4
231A-017

231A-023

231A-024

231A-030

23IA-031

231A-033

23IA-035

23IA-037

231A-039

27311

27310

25915

26400

26462

26636

26643

26889

26951

27123

27163

Internal

Internal

External

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

12/30/2023

12/30/2023

07/05/2023

08/30/2023

08/29/2023

10/02/2023

10/16/2023

12/05/2023

Adherence to Duty

Adherence to Duty

Traffic Complaint

Adherence to Duty

Adherence to Duty

Unbecoming
Conduct

Discrimination

Unbecoming
Conduct
Unbecoming
Conduct

Influence of Alcohol
and/or Drugs

Use of Force and
Authority

Unbecoming
Conduct

Adherence to Duty
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Adherence to Duty

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Sustained

Sustained
Sustained
Sustained

Counseling

Counseling

Suspension

Resigned prior
to discipline

Dismissal

Resigned prior
to discipline
Resigned prior
to discipline

Suspension
Suspension
Suspension

Counseling

Suspension

Suspension
Suspension
Written

Reprimand

A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directions
from supervision.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directions
from supervision.

A deputy received a one day suspension for having a
suspended driver's license.

A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for not being
truthful to a supervisor when questioned about an incident.
Connected to 23IA-031.

A deputy's employment was terminated for associating with
inmates, not being truthful during the investigation, and not
being able to render credible testimony in court.

A deputy received a written reprimand for being
unprofessional with a co-worker.

A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for making
inappropriate comments to a female coworker. Connected to
23IA-023.

A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime.
A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime.
A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime.

A corporal received a counseling for failing to complete use
of force paperwork.

A civilian employee received a one day suspension for
making an inappropriate comment to a co-worker.

A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy
violations relating to his job performance.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a
DUI investigation.

A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy
violations relating to his job performance.

A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a
DUI investigation.

A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy
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violations relating to his job performance.
A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a
DUI investigation.

24ADMIN-001 27190 Internal  11/14/2023 Improper Release of Sustained  Suspension A corporal received a one day suspension for an improper
Inmate Sustained  Suspension release. The corporal was on two reckoning periods.
Improper Release of A sergeant received a one day suspension for an improper
Inmate release. The sergeant was on two reckoning periods.

A corporal received a one day suspension for an improper
release. The carporal was on two reckoning periods.
A sergeant received a one day suspension for an improper
release. The sergeant was on two reckoning periods.

24ADMIN-002 27103 Internal  12/22/2023 Excessive Sustained  Written A sergeant received a written reprimand for attendance
Absenteeism Reprimand related violations.
24ADMIN-003 26993 Internal  11/06/2023 Firearm Proficiency ~ Sustained ~ Written A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to achieve a
Violation Reprimand proficiency score with a firearm.
24ADMIN-004 27130 Internal  11/15/2023 Firearm Proficiency ~ Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for failing to achieve
Violation a proficiency score with a firearm. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-005 27131 Internal  11/22/2023 Firearm Proficiency ~ Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to achieve a
Violation Reprimand proficiency score with a firearm.
24ADMIN-006 27223 External  12/06/2023 Adherence to Duty  Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to submit
Reprimand an accident report prior to the end of their shift.
24ADMIN-008 27164 Internal  10/25/2023 Excessive Sustained ~ Written A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
Absenteeism Reprimand absenteeism.
24ADMIN-009 27339 Internal  12/08/2023 Misuse of County Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a five day suspension for losing
Equipment equipment. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-010 27452 Internal  01/05/2024 Booking Errors Sustained  Counseling A deputy received a counseling for an improper release,
24ADMIN-011 27323 Internal  12/26/2023 Late for Duty Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for attendance
related violations. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-012 27402 Internal ~ 01/08/2024 Loss of Property Sustained  Written A civilian employee received a written reprimand for losing
Reprimand their Sheriff ID, county credit card, and detention proxy card.
24ADMIN-013 27434 Internal  12/14/2023 Loss of Property Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for losing his assigned
Reprimand camera.
24ADMIN-015 27322 Internal  12/21/2023 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related
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Absenteeism Reprimand violations.
24ADMIN-016 27418 Internal  01/02/2024 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for going hours
Absenteeism Reprimand without pay.
24ADMIN-017 27437 Internal 01/06/2024 Booking Errors Sustained  Suspension A corporal received a one day suspension for booking errors.
The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-019 27666 Internal  02/12/2024 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
Absenteeism Reprimand absenteeism.
24ADMIN-020 27657 Internal 12/24/2023 Late for Duty Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
Excessive Sustained  Reprimand absenteeism.
Absenteeism Written A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive
Reprimand absenteeism.
24ADMIN-021 27632 Internal  01/21/2024 Booking Errors Sustained ~ Written A corporal received a written reprimand for booking errors.
Reprimand
24ADMIN-022 27615 Internal 12/31/2023 Essential Overtime Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for not completing
Violation Reprimand their essential overtime shifts.
24ADMIN-023 27665 Internal  02/06/2024 Excessive Sustained ~ Written A deputy received a written reprimand for going hours
Absenteeism Reprimand without pay and being late for duty.
24ADMIN-024 27671 Internal  01/13/2024 Excessive Sustained  Written A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related
Absenteeism Reprimand violations.
24ADMIN-025 27631 Internal  01/24/2024 Improper Release of Sustained ~ Suspension A corporal received a one day suspension for improper
Inmate releases. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-026 27614 Internal 01/31/2024 Essential Overtime Sustained  Suspension A deputy received a one day suspension for not completing
Violation their required EOTs for January. The deputy was on two
reckoning periods.
24ADMIN-027 27604 Internal  01/19/2024 Late for Duty Sustained  Written A corporal received a written reprimand for being late 3 times
Reprimand in a 90 day period.
24ADMIN-029 27454 Internal 01/11/2024 Booking Errors Sustained  Counseling A corporal received a counseling for an improper release.
Booking Errors Sustained  Written A corporal received a written reprimand for an improper
Reprimand release. The corporal was on a reckoning period.

A corporal received a counseling for an improper release.
A corporal received a written reprimand for an improper
release. The corporal was on a reckoning period.

24ADMIN-030 27633 Internal  01/11/2024 Loss of Property Sustained  Written A Forensic Investigator received a written reprimand for
Reprimand losing a camera tripod.
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24ADMIN-032

24ADMIN-033

24ARB-002

24COUNSELING-00
1

24COUNSELING-00
2

24COUNSELING-00
4

24COUNSELING-00
5

24COUNSELING-00
7

24COUNSELING-00
8

24COUNSELING-00
9

24COUNSELING-01
0

24COUNSELING-01
1

24COUNSELING-01
2

24COUNSELING-01
3

24COUNSELING-01
4

24COUNSELING-01
5

24COUNSELING-01

27678

27593

27010

27201

27340

27139

27438

27277

27490

27500

27404

27440

27612

27544

27530

27503

27627

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

External

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

02/05/2024

02/01/2024

11/16/2023

11/28/2023

12/24/2023

11/19/2023

01/13/2024

12/25/2023

01/24/2024

01/25/2024

01/08/2024

01/01/2024

12/08/2023

02/01/2024

01/27/2024

01/26/2024

01/31/2024

Improper Release of
Inmate

General Conduct

Vehicle Accident

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Late for Duty

Adherence to Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Excessive
Absenteeism

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to Duty

Essential Overtime

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Written

Reprimand
Counseling
Written

Reprimand
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling
Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

A sergeant received a written reprimand for an improper
release.

A deputy received a counseling for allowing his driver's
license to expire.

A lieutenant received a written reprimand for having a traffic
accident.

A deputy received counseling for hours without pay.

A deputy received a counseling for using profanity towards a
WPD officer.

A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.

A deputy received a counseling for tardiness.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to report for duty.
A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
A civilian employee received a counseling due to going hours
without pay and tardiness.

A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.

A deputy received a counseling for calling in sick with their
regular days off.

A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
A deputy received a counseling for not working their EQTs.
A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
A deputy received a counseling for not paying attention to

their duties.

A deputy received a counseling for failing to work the
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6

24COUNSELING-01
7

24COUNSELING-01
8

24COUNSELING-01
9

24COUNSELING-02
0

24COUNSELING-02
1

24COUNSELING-02
2

24COUNSELING-02
3

24COUNSELING-02
5

24COUNSELING-02
6

24COUNSELING-02
7

24VP-001

24VP-003

24VP-004

24VP-005

27622

27638

27529

27714

27712

27722

27688

27809

27857

27876

27007

27020

26839

26952

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

Internal

02/08/2024

01/07/2024

01/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/14/2024

02/17/2024

02/16/2024

03/01/2024

03/07/2024

02/12/2024

11/21/2023

11/23/2023

10/28/2023

11/10/2023

Violation

Late for Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

General Conduct

Adherence to Duty

Adherence to Duty

Adherence to Duty

Excessive
Absenteeism

Adherence to Duty

Essential Overtime
Violation

Excessive
Absenteeism

Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Vehicle Pursuit
Violation
Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Adherence to Duty

Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Sustained

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Counseling

Suspension

Written
Reprimand
Written
Reprimand

Suspension

Suspension

required amount of essential overtime.

A deputy received a counseling for being late three times in a
90 day period.

A deputy received a counseling for ca
conjunction with their days off.

g in sick in
A deputy received a counseling for not calling in sick in

accordance to policy.

A deputy received a counseling for not properly monitoring
inmate razors.

A deputy received a counseling for not accounting for razors
during shift change.

A deputy received a counseling due to tardiness.
A deputy received discipline for attendance-related violation

A deputy received a counseling for not efficiently working or
controlling their duty assignment.

A deputy received a counseling for not completing EOT's for
February.

A deputy received discipline for attendance related violation

A deputy was suspended for one day for violating policy
during a traffic pursuit. This entry is linked to 24VP-004.

Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.
Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation,
Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.
Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.

A deputy was suspended one working day for violating a
policy during a traffic pursuit. This entry is linked to
24VP-001.

A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a
traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit.

The accident is documented under case 23ARB-024.
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10/29/2023 Vehicle Pursuit
Violation

Alg:

Finding

Sustained

Act: Action
taken

Written
Reprimand
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A deputy received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.
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