## Report run by. Lieutenant Tim Myers

Report run on: Mar 11, 2024 at 12:51:40

Total results: 79

1 Inc: PSU Case #	Inc:	Inc:	Inc:	Alg: Allegation	Alg:	Act: Action	Inc: Narrative
	row #	Source	Occurred date		Finding	laken	
23ADMIN-136	27099	Internal	11/19/2023	Improper Release of Inmate	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for a bad release.
23ADMIN-139	27087	Internal	11/15/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Resigned prior to discipline	A deputy was investigated for going hours without pay. The deputy resigned prior to disciplinary action.
23ADMIN-140	27098	Internal	11/03/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance violations.
23ADMIN-141	27174	Internal	12/08/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Suspension	A deputy was suspended five days for missing a driver's license hearing. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.
23ADMIN-142	27281	Internal	12/24/2023	Booking Errors	Sustained	Counseling	A corporal received a counseling for an improper release of an inmate.
23ARB-024	26933	Internal	11/10/2023	Vehicle Accident Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Sustained Sustained	Suspension Suspension	A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The discipline is documented under 24VP-005.  A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit. The discipline is documented under 24VP-005.
23ARB-026	27132	Internal	10/19/2023	Vehicle Accident	Sustained	Written Reprimand	A deputy received a written reprimand for being involved in a traffic accident.
23COUNSELING-08 9	27202	Internal	12/16/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received counseling for allowing an inmate to have personal items prior to being released from booking.
23COUNSELING-09 1	27188	Internal	12/13/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for allowing an inmate into another section of their pod where he was not housed.
23COUNSELING-09 2	27244	Internal	12/22/2023	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not completing four required EOT's in the month of November.

23IA-039	23IA-037	23IA-035	23IA-033	23IA-031	23IA-030	23IA-024	23IA-023	23IA-017	23COUNSELING-09 4	23COUNSELING-09	1 Inc: PSU Čase #
27163	27123	26951	26889	26643	26636	26462	26400	25915	27310	27311	Inc: Database row #
Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	External	Internal	Internal	Inc: Source
	12/05/2023	10/16/2023		10/02/2023	08/29/2023		08/30/2023	07/05/2023	12/30/2023	12/30/2023	Inc: Occurred date
Adherence to Duty Vehicle Pursuit Violation Adherence to Duty	Unbecoming Conduct	Use of Force and Authority	Unbecoming Conduct Unbecoming Conduct Influence of Alcohol and/or Drugs	Discrimination	Unbecoming Conduct	Adherence to Duty	Adherence to Duty	Traffic Complaint	Adherence to Duty	Adherence to Duty	Alg: Allegation
Sustained Sustained Sustained		Sustained	Sustained Sustained Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Alg: Finding
Suspension Suspension Written Reprimand	Suspension	Counseling	Suspension Suspension Suspension	Resigned prior to discipline	Resigned prior to discipline	Dismissal	Resigned prior to discipline	Suspension	Counseling	Counseling	Act: Action taken
A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy violations relating to his job performance.  A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a DUI investigation.  A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy violations relating to his job performance.  A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a DUI investigation.  A deputy was suspended 10 days for multiple policy	A civilian employee received a one day suspension for making an inappropriate comment to a co-worker.	A corporal received a counseling for failing to complete use of force paperwork.	A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime. A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime. A deputy was allegedly involved in a misdemeanor crime.	A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for making inappropriate comments to a female coworker. Connected to 23IA-023.	A deputy received a written reprimand for being unprofessional with a co-worker.	A deputy's employment was terminated for associating with inmates, not being truthful during the investigation, and not being able to render credible testimony in court.	A deputy resigned prior to receiving discipline for not being truthful to a supervisor when questioned about an incident. Connected to 23IA-031.	A deputy received a one day suspension for having a suspended driver's license.	A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directions from supervision.	A deputy received a counseling for failing to follow directions from supervision.	Inc: Narrative

24ADMIN-015	24ADMIN-013	24ADMIN-012	24ADMIN-011	24ADMIN-010	24ADMIN-009	24ADMIN-008	24ADMIN-006	24ADMIN-005	24ADMIN-004	24ADMIN-003	24ADMIN-002	24ADMIN-001	1 Inc: PSU Case #
27322	27434	27402	27323	27452	27339	27164	27223	27131	27130	26993	27103	27190	Inc: Database row #
Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	External	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Inc: Source
12/21/2023	12/14/2023	01/08/2024	12/26/2023	01/05/2024	12/08/2023	10/25/2023	12/06/2023	11/22/2023	11/15/2023	11/06/2023	12/22/2023	11/14/2023	Inc: Occurred date
Excessive	Loss of Property	Loss of Property	Late for Duty	Booking Errors	Misuse of County Equipment	Excessive Absenteeism	Adherence to Duty	Firearm Proficiency Violation	Firearm Proficiency Violation	Firearm Proficiency Violation	Excessive Absenteeism	Improper Release of Inmate Improper Release of Inmate	Alg: Allegation
Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained Sustained	Alg: Finding
Written	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Suspension	Counseling	Suspension	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Suspension	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Suspension	Act: Action taken
A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related	A deputy received a written reprimand for losing his assigned camera.	A civilian employee received a written reprimand for losing their Sheriff ID, county credit card, and detention proxy card.	A deputy received a one day suspension for attendance related violations. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A deputy received a counseling for an improper release.	A deputy received a five day suspension for losing equipment. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.	A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to submit an accident report prior to the end of their shift.	A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to achieve a proficiency score with a firearm.	A deputy received a one day suspension for failing to achieve a proficiency score with a firearm. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A deputy received a written reprimand for failing to achieve a proficiency score with a firearm.	A sergeant received a written reprimand for attendance related violations.	A deputy received a written reprimand for not competing a DUI investigation.  A corporal received a one day suspension for an improper release. The corporal was on two reckoning periods.  A sergeant received a one day suspension for an improper release. The sergeant was on two reckoning periods.  A corporal received a one day suspension for an improper release. The corporal was on two reckoning periods.  A sergeant received a one day suspension for an improper release. The corporal was on two reckoning periods.  A sergeant received a one day suspension for an improper release. The sergeant was on two reckoning periods.	Inc: Narrative

24ADMIN-030	24ADMIN-029	24ADMIN-027	24ADMIN-026	24ADMIN-025	24ADMIN-024	24ADMIN-023	24ADMIN-022	24ADMIN-021	24ADMIN-020	24ADMIN-019	24ADMIN-017	24ADMIN-016		1 Inc. PSU Čase #
27633	27454	27604	27614	27631	27671	27665	27615	27632	27657	27666	27437	27418		Inc: Database row #
Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal		Inc: Source
01/11/2024	01/11/2024	01/19/2024	01/31/2024	01/24/2024	01/13/2024	02/06/2024	12/31/2023	01/21/2024	12/24/2023	02/12/2024	01/06/2024	01/02/2024		Inc: Occurred date
Loss of Property	Booking Errors Booking Errors	Late for Duty	Essential Overtime Violation	Improper Release of Inmate	Excessive Absenteeism	Excessive Absenteeism	Essential Overtime Violation	Booking Errors	Late for Duty Excessive Absenteeism	Excessive Absenteeism	Booking Errors	Excessive Absenteeism	Absenteeism	Alg: Allegation
Sustained	Sustained Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained		Alg: Finding
Written Reprimand	Counseling Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Suspension	Suspension	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	Written Reprimand	Suspension	Written Reprimand	Reprimand	Act: Action taken
A Forensic Investigator received a written reprimand for losing a camera tripod.	A corporal received a counseling for an improper release. A corporal received a written reprimand for an improper release. The corporal was on a reckoning period. A corporal received a counseling for an improper release. A corporal received a written reprimand for an improper release. The corporal was on a reckoning period.	A corporal received a written reprimand for being late 3 times in a 90 day period.	A deputy received a one day suspension for not completing their required EOTs for January. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A corporal received a one day suspension for improper releases. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A deputy received a written reprimand for attendance related violations.	A deputy received a written reprimand for going hours without pay and being late for duty.	A deputy received a written reprimand for not completing their essential overtime shifts.	A corporal received a written reprimand for booking errors.	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.  A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.	A deputy received a written reprimand for excessive absenteeism.	A corporal received a one day suspension for booking errors. The deputy was on two reckoning periods.	A deputy received a written reprimand for going hours without pay.	violations.	Inc: Narrative

24ADMIN-032 24ADMIN-033 24ACOUNSELING-00 1 24COUNSELING-00 2 24COUNSELING-00 4 24COUNSELING-00 5 24COUNSELING-00 7	Inc: Database row # 27678 27593 277010 277201 27340 27139 27438	Inc: Source Internal Internal Internal Internal Internal Internal Internal	Inc: Occurred date 02/05/2024 02/01/2024 11/16/2023 11/28/2023 11/19/2023 11/19/2023 11/19/2023	Alg: Allegation Improper Release of Inmate General Conduct Vehicle Accident Excessive Absenteeism Adherence to Duty Excessive Absenteeism Late for Duty	Alg: Finding Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained Sustained	Act: Action taken  Written Reprimand Counseling Counseling Counseling Counseling Counseling	Inc: Narrative  A sergeant received a written reprimand for an improper release.  A deputy received a counseling for allowing his driver's license to expire.  A lieutenant received a written reprimand for having a traffic accident.  A deputy received counseling for hours without pay.  A deputy received a counseling for using profanity towards a WPD officer.  A deputy received a counseling for tardiness.  A deputy received a counseling for failing to report for duty.  A deputy received a counseling for failing to report for duty.
2 24COUNSELING-00 4	27139	Internal	11/19/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	WPD officer. A deputy received a
24COUNSELING-00 5	27438	Internal	01/13/2024	Late for Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received
24COUNSELING-00 7	27277	Internal	12/25/2023	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received
24COUNSELING-00 8	27490	Internal	01/24/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
24COUNSELING-00 9	27500	Internal	01/25/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A civilian employee received a counseling due to going hours without pay and tardiness.
24COUNSELING-01 0	27404	Internal	01/08/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for excessive absenteeism.
24COUNSELING-01 1	27440	Internal	01/01/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for calling in sick with their regular days off.
24COUNSELING-01 2	27612	Internal	12/08/2023	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
24COUNSELING-01 3	27544	Internal	02/01/2024	Essential Overtime Violation	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not working their EOTs
24COUNSELING-01 4	27530	Internal	01/27/2024	Excessive Absenteeism	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for going hours without pay.
24COUNSELING-01 5	27503	Internal	01/26/2024	Adherence to Duty	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for not paying attention to their duties.
24COUNSELING-01	27627	Internal	01/31/2024	Essential Overtime	Sustained	Counseling	A deputy received a counseling for failing to work the

24VP-005	24VP-004	24VP-003	24VP-001	24COUNSELING-02 7	24COUNSELING-02 6	24COUNSELING-02 5	24COUNSELING-02 3	24COUNSELING-02 2	24COUNSELING-02 1	24COUNSELING-02 0	24COUNSELING-01 9	24COUNSELING-01 8	24COUNSELING-01 7	6	1 Inc: PSU Case #
26952	26839	27020	27007	27876	27857	27809	27688	27722	27712	27714	27529	27638	27622		Inc: Database row #
Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal	Internal		Inc: Source
11/10/2023	10/28/2023	11/23/2023	11/21/2023	02/12/2024	03/07/2024	03/01/2024	02/16/2024	02/17/2024	02/14/2024	02/14/2024	01/14/2024	01/07/2024	02/08/2024		Inc: Occurred date
Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Adherence to Duty	Vehicle Pursuit Violation Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Excessive Absenteeism	Essential Overtime Violation	Adherence to Duty	Excessive Absenteeism	Adherence to Duty	Adherence to Duty	Adherence to Duty	General Conduct	Excessive Absenteeism	Late for Duty	Violation	Alg: Allegation
Sustained	Sustained	Sustained Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained	Sustained		Sustained	Sustained		Alg: Finding
Suspension	Suspension	Written Reprimand Written Reprimand	Suspension	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling	Counseling		Act: Action taken
A deputy was suspended one day for being involved in a traffic accident and violating policy during a traffic pursuit.	A deputy was suspended one working day for violating a policy during a traffic pursuit. This entry is linked to 24VP-001.	Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.  Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.  Deputy 1 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.  Deputy 2 received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.	A deputy was suspended for one day for violating policy during a traffic pursuit. This entry is linked to 24VP-004.	A deputy received discipline for attendance related violation	A deputy received a counseling for not completing EOT's for February.	A deputy received a counseling for not efficiently working or controlling their duty assignment.	A deputy received discipline for attendance-related violation	A deputy received a counseling due to tardiness.	A deputy received a counseling for not accounting for razors during shift change.	A deputy received a counseling for not properly monitoring inmate razors.	A deputy received a counseling for not calling in sick in accordance to policy.	A deputy received a counseling for calling in sick in conjunction with their days off.	A deputy received a counseling for being late three times in a 90 day period.	required amount of essential overtime.	Inc: Narrative

The accident is documented under case 23ARB-024.

24VP-006	† Inc: PSU Case #   Inc: Dat row
26846	Inc: Database row #
Internal	Inc: Source
10/29/2023	Inc: Occurred date
Vehicle Pursuit Violation	Alg: Allegation
Sustained	Alg: Finding
Written Reprimand	Act: Action taken
A deputy received a written reprimand for a pursuit violation.	Inc: Narrative